
89.72

89.64
89.79

88.55

93.76

92.62

93.21

92.75

91.57

92.06

91.12
89.14

89.43
88.53

92.70

92.28

92.97

93.49

92.88

92.52

91.80

92.18

90.53

89.89

89.66

89.17

89.01

89.03

87.29

87.88

88.85

88.90

88.08

87.16

91.55

90.43

91.57

91.86 92.49

91.76

93.41

94.06
94.23

95.19

96.00

95.57

95.77

95.03

90.83

89.69

90.28

91.48

91.40

90.00

90.47

91.27

92.20

90.03

90.71

90.99

92.11
91.97

92.44

89.09

88.84

88.54

88.31

87.92

87.66

91.75

91.8092.29

92.76

92.88

94.86

Sign

88.22
88.24

91.49

92.17
92.09

94.66

91.19

91.34

90.57

91.05

91.16

92.46

92.12

91.53

92.17

92.23

92.22

92.62

90.59

89.13

91.25

95.11

94.14

95.28

95.35

94.24

90.95

92.16

92.10

92.4992.54

92.66

88.37

92.13

90.61

92.67

92.91

90.91

93.26

91.13

91.76

91.82
91.79

92.78

95.04

95.81

90.5889.90

90.93

91.20

89.86

90.43

90.81

91.21

91.23

91.12

91.10

91.30

91.41

90.98

89.80

88.97

89.03

89.65

89.51

90.58

91.39

91.53

91.53

91.51

91.37

91.34

94.36

94.26

93.99

93.79

92.94

91.96

91.46

91.31

94.34

93.98

93.17

92.26

91.62

91.36

90.71

89.82

91.24

91.09

90.45

89.55

88.88

89.47

91.52

91.64

91.79

88.41

88.85

89.08

88.46

91.47

91.25

91.18

91.21

91.12

90.79

90.29

89.15

88.17

93.87

93.99

93.80

93.74

93.36

91.77

91.91

92.66
94.08

90.17

89.38

92.56

94.06

91.34

90.85

91.30

92.40

90.77

87.97

89.19

92.32

95.77

90.91

91.81

88.84

90.69

91.49

92.68

92.05

91.75

91.27

91.27

91.14

90.55

90.37

92.33
93.40

Post

Post

Post

Post

91.74
Stump

92.09
Stump

90.97

90.90

90.63

Contours @ 0.5m intervals.

Lamp PostLP

Tree

Bush

Gate

Electricity Pole

Cover

EP

Wall

Kerb

Fence

Survey Key:

Telegraph Pole

Water Supply

Fire Hydrant

Man Hole

WS

TP

Anchor Point

Bench Mark

Bore Hole

Air Valve

Fire Point

Stop Valve

Cable TV

Vegetation

FP

CATV

SV

Survey Note:

Revision Notes:

Line

AV

X X

Telephone:+44(0)1539 734400

3 Boundary Bank, Kendal, Cumbria, LA9 5RR

E-mail: info@SpatialDataLtd.com

URL: www.SpatialDataLtd.com

SPATIAL DATA LIMITED

O/H Telecomms
O/H Power

Drop Kerb

Survey on planar grid, referenced to OSGB36 at the 
following point:
336986.43mE
487684.87mN

Top of Bottom GateTBGH
Hanging

87.5

90
90

92
.5

92.5

92.5

90

95

95

92.5

90

92.5

90

Footpath

Foo
tpa

th

Footpath

Footpath

Fo
ot

pa
th

Path

Be
nc

h

S
til

e

Field

Woodland

Woodland

Woodland

Woodland

Woodland

Woodland

Rock

D
itch

D
ra

in

Woodland

Site Survey:

Lake District Natoinal

February 2021
1:100 @ A0

AC,SN MTJ

Project:

Scale:

Client:

Crew: Ref:Chk:HT

Park Authority
Woodland Trust Site
(Area 4)

Scale Bar - metres

20 64 108

89.72

89.64
89.79

88.55

93.76

92.62

93.21

92.75

91.57

92.06

91.12
89.14

89.43
88.53

92.70

92.28

92.97

93.49

92.88

92.52

91.80

92.18

90.53

89.89

89.66

89.17

89.01

89.03

87.29

87.88

88.85

88.90

88.08

87.16

91.55

90.43

91.57

91.86 92.49

91.76

93.41

94.06
94.23

95.19

96.00

95.57

95.77

95.03

90.83

89.69

90.28

91.48

91.40

90.00

90.47

91.27

92.20

90.03

90.71

90.99

92.11
91.97

92.44

89.09

88.84

88.54

88.31

87.92

87.66

91.75

91.8092.29

92.76

92.88

94.86

Sign

88.22
88.24

91.49

92.17
92.09

94.66

91.19

91.34

90.57

91.05

91.16

92.46

92.12

91.53

92.17

92.23

92.22

92.62

90.59

89.13

91.25

95.11

94.14

95.28

95.35

94.24

90.95

92.16

92.10

92.4992.54

92.66

88.37

92.13

90.61

92.67

92.91

90.91

93.26

91.13

91.76

91.82
91.79

92.78

95.04

95.81

90.5889.90

90.93

91.20

89.86

90.43

90.81

91.21

91.23

91.12

91.10

91.30

91.41

90.98

89.80

88.97

89.03

89.65

89.51

90.58

91.39

91.53

91.53

91.51

91.37

91.34

94.36

94.26

93.99

93.79

92.94

91.96

91.46

91.31

94.34

93.98

93.17

92.26

91.62

91.36

90.71

89.82

91.24

91.09

90.45

89.55

88.88

89.47

91.52

91.64

91.79

88.41

88.85

89.08

88.46

91.47

91.25

91.18

91.21

91.12

90.79

90.29

89.15

88.17

93.87

93.99

93.80

93.74

93.36

91.77

91.91

92.66
94.08

90.17

89.38

92.56

94.06

91.34

90.85

91.30

92.40

90.77

87.97

89.19

92.32

95.77

90.91

91.81

88.84

90.69

91.49

92.68

92.05

91.75

91.27

91.27

91.14

90.55

90.37

92.33
93.40

Post

Post

Post

Post

91.74
Stump

92.09
Stump

90.97

90.90

90.63

Contours @ 0.5m intervals.

Lamp PostLP

Tree

Bush

Gate

Electricity Pole

Cover

EP

Wall

Kerb

Fence

Survey Key:

Telegraph Pole

Water Supply

Fire Hydrant

Man Hole

WS

TP

Anchor Point

Bench Mark

Bore Hole

Air Valve

Fire Point

Stop Valve

Cable TV

Vegetation

FP

CATV

SV

Survey Note:

Revision Notes:

Line

AV

X X

Telephone:+44(0)1539 734400

3 Boundary Bank, Kendal, Cumbria, LA9 5RR

E-mail: info@SpatialDataLtd.com

URL: www.SpatialDataLtd.com

SPATIAL DATA LIMITED

O/H Telecomms
O/H Power

Drop Kerb

Survey on planar grid, referenced to OSGB36 at the 
following point:
336986.43mE
487684.87mN

Top of Bottom GateTBGH
Hanging

87.5

90
90

92
.5

92.5

92.5

90

95

95

92.5

90

92.5

90

Footpath

Foo
tpa

th

Footpath

Footpath

Fo
ot

pa
th

Path

Be
nc

h

S
til

e

Field

Woodland

Woodland

Woodland

Woodland

Woodland

Woodland

Rock

D
itch

D
ra

in

Woodland

Site Survey:

Lake District Natoinal

February 2021
1:100 @ A0

AC,SN MTJ

Project:

Scale:

Client:

Crew: Ref:Chk:HT

Park Authority
Woodland Trust Site
(Area 4)

Scale Bar - metres

20 64 108

Sheet No.

Scale

Project IDProject Manager

Drawn By

Reviewed By

Date

CAD File Name

Sht-1

1:100 @ A0

South windermere TrailBruce Wilkinson

CR

JG

Date

LDNPA 4
of

Sheet Title

Project Title

Area 5 Proposed Footpath Area 4 Topo

BS5837 2012 AIA

Consultant

Design Firm

Dr John Graham

Arbconsultants Ltd
Myerscough College

Bilsborrow
Lancashire
PR3 0RY

No. Date Revision NotesAppr

No. Date Issue Notes

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

Category U Retained

Category U Removed

Category A Retained

Category A Removed

Category B Retained

Category B Removed

Category C Retained

Category C Removed

Proposed Hard Surface

Proposed Building

Ground Protection

Barrier Protection

Root Protection Area

Suggested route

Where the
proposed trail

passes through
the woodland the

canopies of
adjacent trees will

require crown
raising to 2.5m

over the footpath
and the works are

to be completed
in line with

BS3998 2010

No materials are to be stored
in the Root Protection Areas (RPA)

 ground protection boards must be used where
possible for any encroachment into a RPA

Where the footpath bisects / intersects with a
Root Protection Area

then a cellular confinement system
as described
in the report /

method statement is to be used

327

328 329

331

332
333

330

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

Existing Footpath

Existing Footpath

Existing Footpath

Existing Footpath

Existing Footpath

Field

Field

Field

Trees outside
the

scope
 of the new

footpath

Trees outside
the

scope
 of the new

footpath

Trees outside
the

scope
 of the new

footpath

Trees outside
the

scope
 of the new

footpath

Trees outside
the

scope
 of the new

footpath

Trees outside
the

scope
 of the new

footpath

Trees distal to proposed footpath
and therefore will not be

impacted upon by the development

Trees distal to proposed footpath
and therefore will not be

impacted upon by the development

Trees distal to proposed footpath
and therefore will not be

impacted upon by the development

Trees distal to proposed footpath
and therefore will not be

impacted upon by the development

Trees distal to proposed footpath
and therefore will not be

impacted upon by the development


	Sht-1
	Viewport-5


